DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Sixth Amendment to Master Services and Purchasing
Agreement

This Sixth Amendment (Amendment) is between Axon Enterprise, Inc. (Axon), and Douglas County,
Colorado on behalf of Douglas County Sheriff's Office (Agency). This Amendment is effective as of the
last signature date on this Amendment.

On June 28, 2016, the parties entered into a Master Services and Purchasing (Agreement).
On April 5, 2017, TASER International, Inc. changed its corporate name to Axon Enterprise, Inc. (Axon).

On March 26, 2019, the parties approved the First Amendment to the Agreement to extend the original
agreement, add additional hardware, and upgrade the existing fleet camera systems.

On October 24, 2019, the parties approved the Second Amendment to the Agreement to add additional
hardware to the Agreement.

On June 22, 2020, the parties approved the Third Amendment to the Agreement to add additional hardware
to the Agreement.

On August 13, 2020, the parties approved the Fourth Amendment to the Agreement to reflect Agency’s
upgrade to Axon’s Officer Safety Plan 7 (OSP 7).

On August 10, 2022, the parties approved the Fifth Amendment to the Agreement to reflect Agency’s
upgrade to Axon’s Officer Safety Plan 7 Plus (OSP 7+) with Auto-Transcribe and adding Fleet 3 with
Automatic License Plate Reader (ALPR) functionality.

The Parties now wish to incorporate certain changes into the Agreement to include additional Axon Officer
Safety Plans (OSP 7+) with the Auto-Transcribe feature, additional Fleet 3 Camera Systems with Automatic
License Plate Reader (ALPR) capabilities, new Taser 7 plans, and additional basic licenses.

The Parties therefore agree as follows:
1. To incorporate Attachment C: Quote #Q-444671-44964.852MC

2. Section 16 — Maximum Contract Liability is replaced with the following: MAXIMUM CONTRACT
LIABILITY: Any other provisions of this Agreement notwithstanding, in no event shall the County be liable
for payment under this Agreement for any amount in excess of eleven million, seven hundred twenty-six
thousand, seventy-eight dollars ($11,726,078.00) for the eight- year contract period ending September 14,
2030, subject to annual appropriations. The County is not under obligation to make any future
apportionment or allocation to this agreement.

3. All other terms and conditions of this Agreement shall remain unchanged and in full force and effect.
Each representative identified below declares that the representative is authorized to execute this
Amendment as of the date of signature.

Intentionally left blank; signatures follow on next page



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

AXON ENTERPRISE, INC.

DocuSigned by:
Signature: WM

Robert E. Driscoll, Jr.
Name:

Title: VP, Assoc. General Counsel

2/8/2023 | 1:38 PM MST
Date:

APPROVED TO AS LEGAL FORM

DocuSigned by:
Signature: [{%u‘? DW"’WN’I

1C7B1C78DD0D447 ..

Kelly Dunnaway
Name:

Title: Deputy County Attorney

3/2/2023
Date: /2/

DOUGLAS COUNTY, COLORADO ON BEHALF OF
DOUGLAS COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

DocuSigned by:

DocuSigne

DocuSigned by:

Signature: 74
322EA9EBASS4297 ~——24D0OE70F519BB420...
Abe Laydon Kristin Randlett
Name:
Title: Douglas County Commissioner&lerk to the Board

~3/6/2023 3/6/2023

Date

APPROVED TO AS FISCAL CONTENT

Signature: @WW COF WA

2003323RC4487403

Andrew Copland
Name:

Title: Director of Finance

3/2/2023
Date:




DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Axon Enterprise, Inc. Q-444671-44964.852MC
17800 N 85th St.

Scottsdale, Arizona 85255
United States ‘ Quote Expiration: 03/15/2023

VAT: 86-0741227

. Domestic: (800) 978-2737 Estimated Contract Start Date: 04/15/2023

International: +1.800.978.2737 Account Number: 115238

Payment Terms: N30
Delivery Method:

SHIP TO BILL TO SALES REPRESENTATIVE PRIMARY CONTACT

4000 Justice Way Douglas County Sheriff's Office - CO Brian Moutinho Diane Romero

4000 Justice Way 4000 Justice Way Phone: +1 9168062275 Phone: (303) 814-7080

Castle Rock, CO 80109-7802 Castle Rock, CO 80109-7802 Email: bmoutinho@axon.com Email: dromero@dcsheriff.net

USA USA Fax: Fax: (215) 597-0351
Email:

Quote Summary Discount Summary

Program Length 89 Months Average Savings Per Year $4,391.80

TOTAL COST $821,213.41

ESTIMATED TOTAL W/ TAX $821,213.41 TOTAL SAVINGS $32,572.54

Payment Summary

Date Subtotal Tax Total

Mar 2023 $96,656.78 $0.00 $96,656.78

Aug 2024 $120,759.44 $0.00 $120,759.44

Aug 2025 $120,759.44 $0.00 $120,759.44

Aug 2026 $120,759.44 $0.00 $120,759.44

Aug 2027 $120,759.44 $0.00 $120,759.44

Aug 2028 $120,759.44 $0.00 $120,759.44

Aug 2029 $120,759.43 $0.00 $120,759.43

Total $821,213.41 $0.00 $821,213.41

Page 1 Q-444671-44964.852MC



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Pricing

All deliverables are detailed in Delivery Schedules section lower in proposal
Term

Item

Program
Fleet3B
T7Basic

OSP7+

A la Carte Hardware

AB3C
AB3MBD

A la Carte Software

80401
85760
BasicLicense
Total

Page 2

Description

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU
73811)

AB3 Camera Bundle
AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA
Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service
Basic License Bundle

Qty

10
10

29

29
4

10
29
20

87
89

89

87
89
89

Quote Unbundled Price:
Quote List Price:
Quote Subtotal:
Unbundled List Price Net Price
$128.90 $129.00 $127.99
$36.82 $42.00 $41.94
$217.55 $220.00 $213.71
$699.00 $0.00
$1,538.90 $0.00
$49.00 $49.00
$20.00 $20.00
$15.00 $15.00

Subtotal

$111,351.30
$37,326.60

$551,585.51

$0.00
$0.00

$42,630.00
$51,620.00
$26,700.00
$821,213.41

Q-444671-44964.852MC

Tax

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$0.00

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$853,785.95
$836,415.60
$821,213.41

Total

$111,351.30
$37,326.60

$551,585.51

$0.00
$0.00

$42,630.00
$51,620.00
$26,700.00
$821,213.41



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Delivery Schedule

Hardware

Bundle

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

Fleet 3 Basic

Fleet 3 Basic

Fleet 3 Basic

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)

Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811
Formerly SKU 73811

AAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAAA
Nl Sl Sl Nl N Nl Nl N Sl Nl el Sl N N ) Sl N )

Page 3

Item

20008
20018
20161
22175
22175
22176
22176
22177
22178
22179
22181
70033
71019
71044
74200
75015
80087
80090
20008
20018
20160
70033
71019
74200
80087
80090
11534
73202
74028
70033
71019
74210
11634
70112
71200
72034
72036
22175
22176
22175

Description

TASER 7 HANDLE, YLW, HIGH VISIBILITY (GREEN LASER), CLASS 3R
TASER 7 BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL

TASER 7 HOLSTER - SAFARILAND, LH+CART CARRIER

TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS

TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS

TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS
TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS
TASER 7 HOOK-AND-LOOP TRN (HALT) CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF NS
TASER 7 HOOK-AND-LOOP TRN (HALT) CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUART NS
TASER 7 INERT CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS

TASER 7 INERT CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS
WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK

NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
BATTERY, SIGNAL SIDEARM, CR2430 SINGLE PACK

TASER 7 6-BAY DOCK AND CORE

SIGNAL SIDEARMKIT

TASER 7 TARGET, CONDUCTIVE, PROFESSIONAL (RUGGEDIZED)
TARGET FRAME, PROFESSIONAL, 27.5IN. X 75 IN., TASER 7

TASER 7 HANDLE, YLW, HIGH VISIBILITY (GREEN LASER), CLASS 3R
TASER 7 BATTERY PACK, TACTICAL

TASER 7 HOLSTER - SAFARILAND, RH+CART CARRIER

WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK

NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
TASER 7 6-BAY DOCK AND CORE

TASER 7 TARGET, CONDUCTIVE, PROFESSIONAL (RUGGEDIZED)
TARGET FRAME, PROFESSIONAL, 27.5IN. X 75 IN., TASER 7

USB-C to USB-A CABLE FOR AB3 OR FLEX 2

AXON BODY 3 - NA10 - US - BLK - RAPIDLOCK

WING CLIP MOUNT, AXON RAPIDLOCK

WALL MOUNT BRACKET, ASSY, EVIDENCE.COM DOCK

NORTH AMER POWER CORD FOR AB3 8-BAY, AB2 1-BAY / 6-BAY DOCK
AXON BODY 3 - 8 BAY DOCK

CRADLEPOINT IBR900-1200M-B-NPS+5YR NETCLOUD

AXON SIGNAL UNIT

FLEET ANT, AIRGAIN, 5-IN-1, 2LTE, 2WIFI, 1GNSS, BL

FLEET SIM INSERTION, VZW

FLEET 3 STANDARD 2 CAMERA KIT

TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS

TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS
TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS

QTY
29
34
29
87
58
87
58
58
58
29
29

1
1
58
1

N
©

Estimated Delivery Date
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
03/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
05/15/2023
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2025

Q-444671-44964.852MC



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Hardware

Bundle Item Description QTY  Estimated Delivery Date
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22176 TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS 58 03/15/2025

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22177 TASER 7 HOOK-AND-LOOP TRN (HALT) CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF NS 58 03/15/2025

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22178 TASER 7 HOOK-AND-LOOP TRN (HALT) CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUART NS 58 03/15/2025

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73309 AXON CAMERA REFRESH ONE 29 09/15/2025

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73689 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 1ST REFRESH 4 09/15/2025

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22175 TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS 58 03/15/2026

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22176 TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS 58 03/15/2026

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22175 TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, STANDOFF (3.5-DEGREE) NS 58 03/15/2027

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 22176 TASER 7 LIVE CARTRIDGE, CLOSE QUARTERS (12-DEGREE) NS 58 03/15/2027

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73310 AXON CAMERA REFRESH TWO 29 03/15/2028

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73688 MULTI-BAY BWC DOCK 2ND REFRESH 4 03/15/2028
Software

Bundle Item Description QTY Estimated Start Date  Estimated End Date
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 20248 TASER EVIDENCE.COM ACCESS LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 20248 TASER EVIDENCE.COM ACCESS LICENSE 1 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73478 REDACTION ASSISTANT USER LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73618 AXON COMMUNITY REQUEST+ LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73638 STANDARDS ACCESS LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73680 RESPOND DEVICE PLUS LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 290 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73686 EVIDENCE.COM UNLIMITED AXON DEVICE STORAGE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73739 PERFORMANCE LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 73746 PROFESSIONAL EVIDENCE.COM LICENSE 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle 20248 TASER EVIDENCE.COM ACCESS LICENSE 10 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle 20248 TASER EVIDENCE.COM ACCESS LICENSE 1 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
Basic License Bundle 73683 10 GB EVIDENCE.COM A-LA-CART STORAGE 20 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
Basic License Bundle 73840 EVIDENCE.COM BASIC ACCESS LICENSE 20 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
Ala Carte 85760 Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic 80400 FLEET, VEHICLE LICENSE 10 06/15/2023 09/14/2030
Fleet 3 Basic 80410 FLEET, UNLIMITED STORAGE, 1 CAMERA 20 06/15/2023 09/14/2030

A la Carte 80401 FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA 10 06/15/2023 09/14/2030
Services

Bundle Item Description QTY
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 11642 THIRD-PARTY VIDEO SUPPORT LICENSE 29
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 20246 TASER 7 DUTY CARTRIDGE REPLACEMENT ACCESS PROGRAM 29
Fleet 3 Basic 73391 FLEET 3 NEW INSTALLATION (PER VEHICLE) 10
Warranties

Bundle Item Description QTY  Estimated Start Date  Estimated End Date
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 80464 EXT WARRANTY, CAMERA (TAP) 29 04/15/2023 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 80374 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK 34 03/15/2024 09/14/2030
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811) 80395 EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 HANDLE 29 03/15/2024 09/14/2030

Page 4 Q-444671-44964.852MC



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Warranties

Bundle

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

Fleet 3 Basic

Page 5

Item

80396
80465
80374
80395
80396
80379
80495

Description

EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 SIX BAY DOCK
EXT WARRANTY, MULTI-BAY DOCK (TAP)
EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 BATTERY PACK
EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 HANDLE

EXT WARRANTY, TASER 7 SIX BAY DOCK
EXT WARRANTY, AXON SIGNAL UNIT

EXT WARRANTY, FLEET 3, 2 CAMERAKIT

QTY

1

4
12
10
1

10
10

Estimated Start Date
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
03/15/2024
05/15/2024
05/15/2024

Estimated End Date
09/14/2030
09/14/2030
09/14/2030
09/14/2030
09/14/2030
09/14/2030
09/14/2030

Q-444671-44964.852MC



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Payment Details

Mar 2023

Invoice Plan

Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Year 1
Total

Aug 2024

Invoice Plan

Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Year 2
Total

Aug 2025

Invoice Plan

Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Year 3
Total

Aug 2026

Invoice Plan

Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Year 4

Page 6

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSPT7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSP7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSPT7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA
Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service
AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Qty
10
29
29

20
10
29
10

Qty
10
29
29

20
10
29
10

Qty
10
29
29

20
10
29
10

Qty
10
29
29

20

Subtotal
$5,017.55
$6,075.67
$0.00
$0.00
$3,142.59
$13,106.05
$64,921.58
$4,393.34
$96,656.78

Subtotal
$6,268.74
$7,590.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Subtotal
$6,268.74
$7,590.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Subtotal
$6,268.74
$7,590.72
$0.00
$0.00
$3,926.24

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total
$5,017.55
$6,075.67

$0.00

$0.00
$3,142.59
$13,106.05
$64,921.58
$4,393.34
$96,656.78

Total
$6,268.74
$7,590.72

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Total
$6,268.74
$7,590.72

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Total
$6,268.74
$7,590.72

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24

Q-444671-44964.852MC



DocuSign Envelope ID: FB1563DF-30F9-477F-B418-1A77F3491203

Aug 2026

Invoice Plan

Year 4
Year 4
Year 4
Total

Aug 2027

Invoice Plan

Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Year 5
Total

Aug 2028

Invoice Plan

Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Year 6
Total

Aug 2029

Invoice Plan

Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Year 7
Total

Page 7

Item
Fleet3B
OSP7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSP7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSPT7+
T7Basic

Item

80401

85760

AB3C
AB3MBD
BasicLicense
Fleet3B
OSP7+
T7Basic

Description

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Description

FLEET 3, ALPR LICENSE, 1 CAMERA

Auto-Transcribe Unlimited Service

AB3 Camera Bundle

AB3 Multi Bay Dock Bundle

Basic License Bundle

Fleet 3 Basic

2021 - OFFICER SAFETY PLAN 7 PLUS (Formerly SKU 73811)
2021 Taser 7 Basic Bundle

Qty

29
10

Qty
10
29
29

20
10
29
10

Qty

29
29

20
10
29
10

Qty
10
29
29

20
10
29
10

Subtotal
$16,374.21
$81,110.63

$5,488.90

$120,759.44

Subtotal
$6,268.74
$7,590.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Subtotal
$6,268.74
$7,590.72
$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Subtotal
$6,268.75
$7,590.73
$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.21
$16,374.20
$81,110.78
$5,488.76
$120,759.43

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Tax
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

Total
$16,374.21
$81,110.63

$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Total
$6,268.74
$7,590.72

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Total
$6,268.74
$7,590.72

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.24
$16,374.21
$81,110.63
$5,488.90
$120,759.44

Total
$6,268.75
$7,590.73

$0.00

$0.00
$3,926.21
$16,374.20
$81,110.78
$5,488.76
$120,759.43

Q-444671-44964.852MC



